

REFERENCES

1. W. K. Hayman, *Meromorphic functions*, Oxford Mathematical Monographs, Clarendon Press, Oxford 1964, Chapter 2.
2. A. Edrei and W. H. Fuchs, *On the zeros of $f(g(x))$ where f and g are entire functions*, J. Analyse Math. **12** (1964), 243–255.
3. F. Gross, *On the distribution of values of meromorphic functions*, Trans. Amer. Math. Soc. **131** (1968), 199–214.
4. R. Nevanlinna, *Le théorème de Picard-Borel et la théorie des fonctions méromorphes*, Gauthier-Villars, Paris, 1929.
5. N. I. Baker and F. Gross, *On factorizing entire functions*, J. London Math. Soc. (1968), 69–76.

BELLCOMM INCORPORATED, WASHINGTON, D. C.

ERRATA, Volume 74

Anthony J. Schaeffer. *Boundeness of solutions to linear differential equations*, pp. 508–511.

Page 508: The third formula should read:

$$Q(t)A(t) + A^*(t)Q(t) + \dot{Q}(t) = 0.$$

Page 509: Equation (3) should read:

$$Q(t)A(t) + A^*(t)Q(t) + \dot{Q}(t) = 0.$$

Page 509: The first formula in the proof of Theorem 1 should read:

$$\begin{aligned} \left(\frac{d}{dt}\right) \langle Q(t)x(t), x(t) \rangle & \\ &= \langle \dot{Q}(t)x(t), x(t) \rangle + \dots \\ &= \langle [\dot{Q}(t) + \dots \end{aligned}$$

Page 510: The first line should read:

$$\dot{Q}_\tau(t) = \dot{X}^*(\tau, t)X(\tau, t) + X^*(\tau, t)\dot{X}(\tau, t).$$

Page 510: The second equation in the second remark should read:

$$y(t) = [P(t)A(t)P^{-1}(t) + \dot{P}(t)P^{-1}(t)]y(t) = B(t)y(t).$$